

Date: November 22, 2022

To,
The Deputy Gen. Manager,
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Vibgyor Towers, 4 th Floor, Plot No. C-62, G-
Block, Opp. Trident, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 098

Subject: Non-Applicability Certificate of Disclosure of Related Party Transactions under Reg. 23 (9) read with Req. 15 (2) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 30th September, 2022.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above subject matter, we would like to bring to your notice that Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, read with Regulation15 (2) (a) of Chapter IV of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is not applicable to the company.

The provisions of Regulation 15 (2) (a) of Chapter IV of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are reproduced below.

"The companies falling under the below mentioned criteria, the provisions of Regulation 23(9) shall not apply:

The listed entity having paid up equity share capital not exceeding rupees ten crore and net Worth not exceeding rupees twenty five crore, as on the last day of the end of September 30, 2022.

Provided that where the provisions of the regulations specified in this regulation becomes applicable to a listed entity at a later date, such listed entity shall comply with the requirements of this regulation within six months from the date on which the provisions became applicable to the listed entity."

SVARNIM TRADE UDYOG LIMITED

CIN: L65993WB1982PLC335067 Corp Office & Ware House: Ashok Vihar Noor Mahal Rd Punjab Guest House Street Nakodar – 144040. Dist Jalandhar Punjab. Tel: + 91 91 52594408

Email: svarnimudyog@gmail.com
Web: www.svarnim.com

Reg Office: 3 A Mangoe Lane 1st Floor Surana House Kolkata – 700 001 West Bengal.



As the Paid-up Equity share Capital of the Company is less than Rs. 10 Crore and Net worth is less than Rs. 25 Crore, as on the last day of the end of September 30,2022 the requirement of submission of Related Party Transaction disclosures (RPT) not applicable to the Company as per Regulation 23(9) read with Regulation 15 (2) (a) of Chapter IV of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations/ LODR") for the half year ended 30th September, 2022.

Request to take the same on your records and update.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Svarnim Trade Udyog Limited

Surbhi Aggarwal Director DIN: 08409763

SVARNIM TRADE UDYOG LIMITED

CIN: L65993WB1982PLC335067 Corp Office & Ware House: Ashok Vihar Noor Mahal Rd Punjab Guest House Street Nakodar – 144040. Dist Jalandhar Punjab. Tel: + 91 91 52594408

Email: svarnimudyog@gmail.com
Web: www.svarnim.com

Reg Office: 3 A Mangoe Lane 1st Floor Surana House Kolkata – 700 001 West Bengal.